Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

MARGETTS, Susan

Davies, Kate Louisa ...
THOMPSON, Thomas

Hurwmg, Oliver Heywood

TOWILLS, Emma Sarah
éARDEN, Alan Douglas,
D.S.0.

CURTIN, Edith Florence

Hirst, Helen Izon

BeARDMORE, Albert
Edward.

Hunt, Constance Sarah
Ellen.

Brooks, Hyman (other-
wise Harry) Israel.

CurTis, Ada Blanche ...
Apams, Sidney ...

MicHoLrs, Roger
Maurice Beddington.

7 Market Square, Higham Ferrers, Northampton,
Widow. 11th May 1964.

Rhoslawdden, Capel Seion, Cardiganshire, Widow.
6th June 1964.

25 Victoria Court, Victoria Road, Romford, Essex,
Engineer. 7th January 1964.

Ville Amphrey, St. Martin, Guernsey,
Islands, Chinese Postal Service (Retired).
December 1963.

7 Kirton Lodge, Wendlesworth Estate, Wandsworth,
London S.W.18, Spinster. 6th March 1964.

The Old Wool House, Biddestone, near Chippenham,
Wilts, Colonel (Retired). 12th April 1964.

Channel
19th

11 Eaton Crescent, Clifton, Bristol, Ladies Companion
(Retired). 22nd May 1964.

39 Richmond Street, Hull, Spinster.

21st February
1964.

“ Morwenna,” The Lizard, Cornwall,
19th May 1964. "

521‘9A6l']1~ Saints Road, Cheltenham, Spinster. 5th June

Gentleman,

52¢ Well Street, Hackney, London E.9, Retired
Master Grocer. 3rd March 1964,

“Little Place,” 15 Singleton Crescent,

Ferring,
Worthing, Sussex, Widow. 21st May 1964.

23 West Cliff, Whitstable, Kent, Dental Surgeon.
11th March 1964.

Manor Farm, Little Bookham, Surrey, Journalist
(Retired). 23rd May 1964.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 21, 41 The Drapery,
Northam;):ton. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Frank William Cecil
Margetts.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 8-9 Mardol Head, Shrewsbury,
Shropshire.

Edward F. Iwi, 58 Whalebone Lane South, Dagenham, Essex, Solicitor. (Margrit
Thompson.)
Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department,

115 Old Brompton
London S.W.7.

Road,

Pollard and Co., 24-25 Princes Street, Hanover Square, London W.l, Solicitors.
(Frederick Harold Giles.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 High Street, Guildford,
gulr.re_y, or A. M. Longhurst & Butler, 6 Bishopsmead Parade, East Horsley, Surrey,
olicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin
Street, Bristol.

Rollit Farrell & Bladon, Cogan House, Bowlalley Lane, Hull, Solicitors. (Thomas Hugh
Francis Farrell and Lawrence Dunham Greaby.)

Martins Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 47 Corn Street, Bristol 1 ...
Watterson, Moore & Co., Clarence House, 133 Promenade, Cheltenham, Solicitors.
(Robert John Hunt and Eric Dalton Watterson.)

Thornton Lynne & Lawson, 56 Portland Place, London W.1, Solicitors.

(Henry Brooks
and Dora Russell.)

Wm. White & Co., 76 Bishops Bridge Road, Bayswater, London W.2, Solicitors

Stanley Attenborough & Co., 28 Sackville "Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Ralph
Kenneth Thompson.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 1 Sloane Street, London S.W.1.
(Barclays Bank Limited, Jean Mary Leontine Tiffen and Cyril Edward Baylis.)

29th August 1964

31st August 1964
21st August 1964

22nd August 1964

21st August 1964

18th August 1964

19th August 1964

28th August 1964
20th August 1964
20th August 1964

22nd August 1964

22nd August 1964

22nd August 1964

22nd August 1964

(309)

(310)
31

(312)

(313)

(314)

(17)
(318)
(319)
(320)
(361)
(362)

(363)

(364)

9ves
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