Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
ARGETTS, Susan	7 Market Square, Higham Ferrers, Northampton, Widow. 11th May 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 21, 41 The Drapery, Northampton. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Frank William Cecil Margetts.)	29th August 1964	(309)
AVIES, Kate Louisa	Rhoslawdden, Capel Seion, Cardiganshire, Widow. 6th June 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 8-9 Mardol Head, Shrewsbury, Shropshire.	31st August 1964	(310)
номрзон, Thomas	25 Victoria Court, Victoria Road, Romford, Essex, Engineer. 7th January 1964.	Edward F. Iwi, 58 Whalebone Lane South, Dagenham, Essex, Solicitor. (Margrit Thompson.)	21st August 1964	(311)
ULME, Oliver Heywood	Ville Amphrey, St. Martin, Guernsey, Channel Islands, Chinese Postal Service (Retired). 19th December 1963.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 115 Old Brompton Road, London S.W.7.	22nd August 1964	(312)
owills, Emma Sarah	7 Kirton Lodge, Wendlesworth Estate, Wandsworth, London S.W.18, Spinster. 6th March 1964.	Pollard and Co., 24-25 Princes Street, Hanover Square, London W.1, Solicitors. (Frederick Harold Giles.)	21st August 1964	(313)
ARDEN, Alan Douglas, D.S.O.	The Old Wool House, Biddestone, near Chippenham, Wilts, Colonel (Retired). 12th April 1964.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 High Street, Guildford, Surrey, or A. M. Longhurst & Butler, 6 Bishopsmead Parade, East Horsley, Surrey, Solicitors.	18th August 1964	(314)
URTIN, Edith Florence	11 Eaton Crescent, Clifton, Bristol, Ladies Companion (Retired). 22nd May 1964.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol.	19th August 1964	(317)
IRST, Helen Izon	39 Richmond Street, Hull, Spinster. 21st February 1964.	Rollit Farrell & Bladon, Cogan House, Bowlalley Lane, Hull, Solicitors. (Thomas Hugh Francis Farrell and Lawrence Dunham Greaby.)	28th August 1964	(318)
ARDMORE, Albert Edward.	"Morwenna," The Lizard, Cornwall, Gentleman. 19th May 1964.	Martins Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 47 Corn Street, Bristol 1	20th August 1964	(319)
UNT, Constance Sarah Ellen.	52 All Saints Road, Cheltenham, Spinster. 5th June 1964.	Watterson, Moore & Co., Clarence House, 133 Promenade, Cheltenham, Solicitors. (Robert John Hunt and Eric Dalton Watterson.)	20th August 1964	(320)
коокs, Hyman (other- wise Harry) Israel.	52c Well Street, Hackney, London E.9, Retired Master Grocer. 3rd March 1964.	Thornton Lynne & Lawson, 56 Portland Place, London W.1, Solicitors. (Henry Brooks and Dora Russell.)	22nd August 1964	(361)
URTIS, Ada Blanche	"Little Place," 15 Singleton Crescent, Ferring, Worthing, Sussex, Widow. 21st May 1964.	Wm. White & Co., 76 Bishops Bridge Road, Bayswater, London W.2, Solicitors	22nd August 1964	(362)
DAMS, Sidney	23 West Cliff, Whitstable, Kent, Dental Surgeon. 11th March 1964.	Stanley Attenborough & Co., 28 Sackville Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Ralph Kenneth Thompson.)	22nd August 1964	(363)
IICHOLLS, Roger Maurice Beddington.	Manor Farm, Little Bookham, Surrey, Journalist (Retired). 23rd May 1964.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 1 Sloane Street, London S.W.1. (Barclays Bank Limited, Jean Mary Leontine Tiffen and Cyril Edward Baylis.)	22nd August 1964	(364)